Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 
issued a demand notice dated 11.11.2025 calling upon the borrowers namely Zak 
Venture Private Limited, Through its Director; Kashif Hasan; Pinky Qaiser; Korayasha Bibi 
to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 3,94,05,121.76/- (Rupees Three 
Crores Ninety-Four Lakhs Five Thousand One Hundred Twenty-One and Paise Seventy- 
Six Only) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. 
The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers 
and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic Possession of the

[...]

2002 on this 29" day of January of the year 2026. 
The borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with 
the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Aditya 
Birla Capital Limited for an amount Rs. 3,94,05,121.76/- (Rupees Three Crores Ninety- 
Four Lakhs Five Thousand One Hundred Twenty-One and Paise Seventy-Six Only) and 
interest thereon. 
The borrowers attention is invited to the provisions of sub-section 8 of Section 13 of the 
act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. 

Description of the Immovable Property-

[...]

orders passed by the Presiding Officer, DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL DELHI 

(DRT |) in OA/604/2020 an amount of Rs. 63,64,492.66 along with 
pendentellite and future interest @ 12.50% Simple interest Yearly wae 

01/03/2020 til realization and costs of Rs. 46,000.00 (Rupees Forty Six 
Thousand Only) has become due against you (Jointly. and severally/Fully! 

Limited). 
2. You are hereby directed to pay the ahowe sum within 15 days of the receipts 

of the notice, failing which the recovery shall be made in accordance with the 

Recovery of Debts Oue to Banks and Financial Institutions Act, 1993 and Rules

[...]

Ltd., 
Mr. Vikram Bakshi, Mrs. Madhurima Bakshi, M/S. Brite India Pvt Ltd., M/S. Jupiter Estates & 
Builders Pvt Ltd., M/S. Panipat Properties Pvt Ltd., M/S. Karmyogi Finlease Pvt Ltd., MIS. 
Kalanidhi International Pvt Ltd. The reserve price will be Rs.4,46,87,700/- (Rupees Four Crore 

Forty Six Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Only) for the property details of the same 
mentioned in below table: 

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES RESERVE PRICE | EMD AMOUNT 
All that pieace and parcel of property First floor portion] Rs.4,46,87,700/| Rs. 
without roof rights, Area Admeasuring 1661 Sq Ft., Outof| (pu neng f I